## Commodore Perry School District October 21, 2024 School Board Meeting AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Agenda Approval
- 4. Minutes for the September 16, 2024 Work Session and Board Meeting.
- 5. Treasurer's Report
- 6. Communications
- 7. Report of Committees
- 8. Superintendent's Report

## A. Personnel

1. Advisor

It is recommended that the Board approve Jamie Walski as the Academic Games Advisor.

Conference

It is recommended that the Board approve Teresa Knierman to attend the Data Summit Conference as presented.

Conference

It is recommended that the Board approve Michelle Goehring to attend the PASBO Annual Conference as presented.

4. Training

It is recommended that the Board approve Melanie Peterson to attend the SAP Training as presented.

5. Supplemental Contracts

It is recommended that the Board approve supplemental contracts for Tami Cawthorne, Elena Williams, and Jacob Steiger as Cyber Teacher of Record for the 2024-2025 school year.

6. <u>ES/LS Student Teacher</u>

It is recommended that the Board approve \_\_\_\_\_\_ to be the ES/LS Student Teacher.

7. <u>Training</u>

It is recommended that the Board approve TItle IX Investigator Training for James DeSantis and Michelle Goehring.

8. MOU Addendum

It is recommended that the Board approve the Memorandum of Understanding Addendum between Commodore Perry School District and Commodore Perry Education Association as presented.

## B. Academic Affairs

1. <u>MOU</u>

It is recommended that the Board approve the Memorandum of Understanding between Sharpsville Area School District and Commodore Perry School District as presented.

## C. Operations

1. Approve 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Activity Account Summary

It is recommended that the Board approve the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter of 2024 summary of the activity account as presented.

2. School Physician

It is recommended that the Board approve Dr. Christopher Sprando as the school physician as presented.

3. <u>Disposal</u>

It is recommended that the Board approve to dispose of obsolete and surplus equipment as applicable.

4. <u>Softball Field</u>

It is recommended that the Board approve Little League use of softball field in Spring, 2025 as presented.

- 9. Unfinished Business
- 10. New Business
- 11. Payment to RT Bus, LLC

It is recommended that the Board approve payments to RT Bus, LLC as presented.

- 12. Payment of Bills
- 13. Adjournment